
 

 

Wednesday 13th September: Parent Information Session 5-
6.30pm (see below) 
Monday 18th & Tuesday 19th September: Y6 Bikeability* 
Monday 25th September 7-8pm: FOBs planning meeting 
Friday 29th September: Grandparents’ & Extended Family 
Day  
Wednesday 18th October: Infant Parents’ Evening (Reception 
to Y2) 6TL will also be on this evening 
Thursday 19th October: Junior Parents’ Evening (Y3 to Y6) 
Friday 20th October: Last day for clubs in autumn 1* 
Friday 20th October: Break up for half term 
*New date 

Monday 30th October: School returns 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 
Monday 8th January: School returns 
Friday 16th February: Break up for half term 
Monday 26th February: School returns 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter 
Monday 15th April: Children return 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return 
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 

Need to know:   
Road works outside school: Please be prepared there will be some roadworks starting this week. Please leave time to allow 
for this and please park safely and considerately. 
Class Dojo: Homework activities will begin this Thursday and these should be completed by the following Tuesday. A 
reminder that the code to access Class Dojo is in your child’s diary and instructions to help you are found here.  

Primary and Secondary School Admissions 
Please note this information is shared from Cheshire East. Any queries should be directed to them. Applications are now 
open for children starting primary school and transitioning to secondary school. Parents are strongly advised to apply for 
three preferences. Applications must be submitted to the child’s home local authority by:  
• 31 October 2023 for pupils moving up to High School in September 2024  
• 15 January 2024 for pupils starting primary in September 2024  
Parents still need to apply even if the child has a brother or sister already at the school or the child is attending a 
nursery/preschool attached to the school. Applications can be made here.  

Kitchen Vacancy: We currently have an vacancy in our kitchen for a catering assistant working hours 11am to 2pm. Please 
phone the office if you’d like more information.  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We look forward to seeing lots of parents next Wednesday. 
You are welcome to bring children along, but please be 
aware it is purely an information session for parents. Swan’s 
parents will be able to visit the room and chat to Mrs Parker 
and Mrs Patton. 

Happy Birthday 
Many happy returns to Elspeth! Thank 
you for the lovely book for your class.  
If your child celebrated their birthday 
over the summer and they would like a 
mention, please send in the book and 
let their teacher know. 
For newer parents, birthday books are a 
donation to the class library and we will 
take a photo and share it in the 
newsletter.  

Welcome to Miss Dickinson and Mrs Patton. 
We’d like to give a very warm welcome to Miss Dickinson 
(left) who is teaching in Year 1 and to Mrs Patton (right) who 
is working Wednesday, Thursday and Friday in the Swan’s 
room. It’s been lovely getting to know them and they look 
forward to meeting lots of parents at our meet the teacher 
evening. We’re also thrilled to have Mrs Stephenson back 
from her travels 
and teaching in 
Year 4 again! 
She’s promised 
to share some of 
her photos from 
her travels in 
assembly soon.  
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